
CALL FOR PAPERS: CCFFR-SCL-SWS 2010  
 
This year the CCFFR and the SCL will be adding another society to the annual meeting - the 
Society of Wetland Scientists (SWS). Our conference promises broad representation including 
prairie, arctic, freshwater and marine researchers. Our hope is that the sessions presented will 
bring researchers together around broad questions but also provide a venue to renew 
relationships with old colleagues. We look forward to seeing you there.  
  
7-9 January 2010 - Fort Garry Hotel, Winnipeg, Manitoba 
 
Registration (16:00-21:00) and reception (19:00) planned for the evening of Thursday 07 
January. The Banquet is scheduled for evening of Friday 08 January. Sessions will be presented 
Friday through Saturday. 
 
The major session themes of the 2010 Conference and their conveners are: 
1) Trophic linkages in aquatic ecosystems 
  Gail Davoren (davoreng@cc.umanitoba.ca) 
2) Divergent morphotypes in temperate species: resources and evolution 
  Margaret Docker (dockerm@cc.umanitoba.ca) 
3) Habitat assessment and management in freshwater 
  Doug Watkinson (Doug.Watkinson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
      Ernie Watson (Ernest.Watson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)  
4) Conservation genetics: Applications in conservation and management 
   Daniel Heath (dheath@uwindsor.ca) 
5) Strength in numbers: Quantitative tools for enhancing research in fisheries  

and aquatic sciences  
  Marco Rodriguez (marco.rodriguez@uqtr.ca)  

6) Including fishers in fisheries science 
   Erin Carruthers  (ehcarrut@mun.ca) 
7) Arctic aquatic resources: unique species in a dynamic environment 

  Neil Mochnacz  (Neil.Mochnacz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
8) Nutrients in aquatic ecosystems 
   Mohamed Mohamed (mmohamed@uwaterloo.ca) 
   Andrew Paterson (Andrew.Paterson@ontario.ca) 
9) The Experimental Lakes Area: Celebrating 40 years of research 

  Mike Paterson (Michael.Paterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
10) Wetlands 

  Gord Goldsbourgh (ggoldsb@cc.umanitoba.ca) 
11)  Other contributions will be assigned to the general session for contributed papers in 

fisheries and aquatic sciences.  
 
Activities for the plenary will include the invited Annual CCFFR J.C. Stevenson Memorial 
Lecture and SCL Frank Rigler Memorial Award Lecture 
 
Authors can make submissions for oral or poster presentations. 
 

http://www.phys.ocean.dal.ca/ccffr/venue2010.html�


The DEADLINE for abstracts is Thursday 29 October 2009. Abstracts must be submitted by 
email to: Darren Gillis dgillis@umanitoba.ca 
 
Graduate students should apply to the Clemens-Rigler Travel Fund   
Applications are to be submitted to Rob Mackereth  rob.mackereth@ontario.ca  by Thursday 
29 October 2009.  
 
GUIDELINE for abstracts: 
Abstracts in electronic form must be submitted by email to the Programme Chair, 
dgillis@umanitoba.ca by 29 October 2009 (at the latest). 
email an MS Word (.doc) version of your abstract. 
Abstracts should not exceed 250 words and must be single spaced. Use 12 pt Times Roman font. 
Do not use bold fonts. Titles should be in UPPER CASE.  
Ensure you include an email address for the author who intends to make the presentation, and 
place an asterisk (*) after the name.  
Indicate whether the presentation will be oral (O) or poster (P) and (CCFFR) or (SCL) or (SWS) 
after the title. If you are willing to present in either format, use (O or P).  
Please indicate on a separate line after the end of your abstract to which theme (1-10) your 
presentation is most closely related and whether you are a graduate student (GS; not noted on 
programme).  
If your presentation does not fit any of the session themes, please type "11-contributed paper".  
 
Use the following as a FORMATTING GUIDE: 
 
PHENOTYPIC EXPRESSION OF LIFE HISTORY TRAITS IN TATTOINE RESIDENTS (O 
or P) (CCFFR) 
 
Vader*, D. and L. Skywalker. Department of Bioengineering, Jedi University, Mos Eisely 
(email: darth.vader@force1.ca) 
 
Intergenerational differences in phenotypic expression was higher in Tattoine residents. . . . . 
 
 
Theme 4 (GS) 
 
VISIT Presentations & Posters for more detail 
 
(B) Power Point Presentations (PowerPoint 2003 or later): 
Presentations will be uploaded to a computer prior to the start of individual sessions. Therefore, 
participants must provide the audio-visual assistant with a copy of their presentation on a Flash-
drive or CD at least 3 hours prior to the start of their session to ensure presentations are uploaded 
correctly.(bring a back up storage medium just in case).  
 
PLEASE DO NOT SEND CONCERNS OR REQUESTS TO THE CCFFR WEB-PAGE 
 

http://www.phys.ocean.dal.ca/ccffr/CRappleng10.html�
mailto:rob.mackereth@ontario.ca�
http://www.phys.ocean.dal.ca/ccffr/pres-post10.html�

